STATE
AR
LE
’ 2017 058000 2007 AUS 2

HlCHAr_' B B
RECORDER

=

RETURN TO
This space reserved for Recorder’s use only. Chicago Title

!MDU!,?"%;‘-.

Fie No. 517 @Y

“Docunmientis
This Ass ,m SE&QlAgImm

2017, and is execu T}ngﬂﬁl}él g
whose address is 446 L.Club fﬁ‘ %Eg B&lgﬂ%ﬁr}}: ard (;5 0 and i

MIDWEST BANK, an lllinoi ing corporation (toget er wit 1ts success:
“Lender”), whose address is 8501 West Hiooins Road, Chicago, THinois 606

.'\\

RECITALS:

A. Pursuant 'to theserms and conditions contained in that certa

~ dated as of even date herewith, executed by% and; pazong the Assignor, RAR

limited liability ¢ *pany (“RARB”), ar(m GEMENT, INC., ar

(“CR Managemeni*; the Assignor, RARZ and CR»@{anagement are ¢
this Assignment > “DRorrowers”), kand the Eendsiiéas amended
time to time, the 4greemen1” ANy capltahied word or ph
in ‘this Assignn s nieaning asc;fhe,r} \to “such wor
Agreement), the reed to loan fr{ e Rorrower

~as of August 17,
:the “Assignor”),
¢ benefit of FIRST
, and assigns, the

Loan Agreement
LLC, an Illinois

Jlinois corporation

ely referred to in
or replaced from
stherwise defined
. the New Loan
yunt of TWENTY-

FIVE MILLION (’l‘l.'l AAUILINAIANLILY J.AlUUDﬂl‘U AW 1YUraAvv uULunl\L’ \LUL{J’LUU,U\')O-Oo) (the “.New
Loan”), as evidenced by that certain Term Loan Note dated even date herewith (as the same may
be amended, modified, replaced or restated from time to time, the “New Nofe”), executed by the

Borrowers and made payable to the order of the Lender.

B. Pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in that certain Amended and
Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2014, executed by and among
the Borrowers and the Lender, as amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated
Loan and Security Agreement and Reaffirmation of Guaranty dated as of January 28, 2015,
executed by and among the Borrowers, the Guarantor (as defined in the New Loan Agreement),
and the Lender, that certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Loan and Security
Agreement and Reaffirmation of Guaranty dated as of January 3, 2017, executed by and among
the Borrowers, the Guarantor, and the Lender, and that certain Third Amendment to Amended

—~—

2S -
[ ()\H 8059646

n

3



and Restated Loan and Security Agreement and Reaffirmation of Guaranty dated as of the date of
this Assignment, executed by and among the Borrowers, the Guarantor, and the Lender (as so
.amended, and as further amended, restated, or replaced from time to time, the “Existing Loan
Agreement”; the New Loan Agreement and the Existing Loan Agreement are collectively
referred to in this Assignment as the “Loan Agreement”), the Lender has previously loaned to
the Borrowers the principal amount of Two MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE AND 02/100 DOLLARS ($2,407,763.02) (the “Existing Loan”,
the New Loan and the Existing Loan are collectively referred to in this Assignment as the
“Loan”). The Existing Loan is evidenced by that certain Replacement Term Loan Note 2 dated
January 3, 2017 (as amended, restated, or replaced from time to time, the “Existing Note”; the
New Note and the Existing Note-are collectively referred to in this Assignment as the “Note”).

C.
is the executio
Assignment of
the Assignor tc
time, the “Mor

Now, 1
which are herel

1.
and assigns to |
rents, revenues
out of or from
and- all building
hereinafter ref
termination fee
all leases and
existing, of all
all security dej
rights and clai

red to collectively as

AR FICTAEL.

g 'Jéhisii])kicmmimntris the property of

uREFORE or goo%lgmd v conmg atlon the receipt
acknowledged, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

\GREE\ NTS:
ANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. The Assignor hereby grants, t
Lerder, all of the right, title, and interest of the Assignor in :
sues, its, proceeds, receipts, 1 , accournts, and other :

land legally described in Exhtbtt “A4” attached hereto and 1
and other 1mprovementsfl\\ e pereon (said land and im
e ; 7 ';”) including, with
se option fees _av(l other-fees Edd expenses pay:
es (cach, a “Lease? .and col]ect.vely, the “I
the Premiss 8 togetlwr w1tb ‘all guaran

el d;,r ‘whether

A
re

) the Borrowers
fity Agreement,
th, executed by
ed from time to

1 sufficiency of

isfers, sets over,
I to (1) all of the
eivables arising
de a part hereof
bvements being
mitation, lease
r any lease; (ii)
yw or hereafter
uch Leases and
C credit; (iii) all
;:ases, including

rights to termination fees and compensation with respect to rejected Leases pursuant to Section
365(a) of the Federal Bankruptcy Code or any replacement Section thereof; and (iv) all tenant
improvements and fixtures located on the Premises. This Assignment is an absolute transfer and
assignment of the foregoing interests to the Lender given to secure:

(a) the payment by the Borrowers when due of (i) the indebtedness evidenced
by the Note and any and all renewals, extensions, replacements, amendments, modifications, and
refinancings thereof; (ii) any and all other indebtedness and obligations that may be due and
owing to the Lender by the Borrowers under or with respect to the Loan Documents (as defined
in the Loan Agreement); and (iii)-all costs and expenses paid or incurred by the Lender in
enforcing its rights hereunder, including w1thout limitation, court costs and reasonable attorneys’
fees; and

8059646



(b) the observance and performance by the Borrowers of the covenants,
conditions, agreements, representations, warranties, and other liabilities and obligations of the
Borrowers or any other obligor to or benefiting the Lender which are evidenced or secured by or

. otherwise provided in the Loan Agreement, the Note, this Assignment, or any of the other Loan
Documents, together with all amendments and modifications thereof.

2. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE ASSIGNOR. The Assignor
represents and warrants to the Lender that:

(a) this Assignment, as executed by the Assignor, constitutes the legal and
binding obligation of the Assignor enforceable in accordance with its terms and provisions;

a UL 1000UL ULl dll L ga

ocument lS
M ntire interest or
any part of the N m issues, income,
or profits assig r has the Assigno ntered 1nto any agrepine subordinate any
of the Leases oj ’Ksmgn ocuhlpto r%c%e?vgf}in lf tPe rengs ?sgu\ income, or profits
assigned hereufider; he € County ecorder!

) th signor ! tecutcd any instrur performed any act which
may prevent the Lender from operating under any of the terms and provisions hereof or which
would limit the [_ender in such operation; and

there arc no defaults by the landlord and, to the Assignor’s knowledge,
there are no material defaults by tenants under any [ eas

3. )VENANTS OF THE ASSIGNQ%R{J.SEJ? Assignor covenants and 2grees that so long
as this Assignment 1§ in effect: ﬂ/. %

1«;4—‘

2
> Assignor w11£’?ngt lcasezany ohlon of the Premis¢ :ss the Assignor

obtains the Ler for written consept to ail aspeqts 6f such lease
3
101 must’f Qrb;.s‘,ﬁv@\*‘and perfo venants, terms,
conditions, an 1\ :d by the lessor

thereunder, and the Assignor must not do or suffer to be done anything to impair the security
thereof. The Assignor must not (i) release the liability of any tenant under any Lease, (ii) consent
to any tenant’s withholding of rent or making monetary advances and off-setting the same against
future rentals, (iii) .consent to any tenant’s claim of a total or partial eviction, (iv) consent to a
tenant termination or cancellation of any Lease, except as specifically provided thetein, or (v)
enter into any oral leases with respect to all or any portion of the Prémises;

© the Assignor must not collect any of the rents, issues, income, or profits
assigned hereunder more than thirty (30) days in advance of the time when the same becomes
due, except for security or similar deposits;

8059646



(d) the -Assignor must not make any other assignment of its entire or any part
of its interest in or to any or all Leases, or any or all rents, issues, income, or profits assigned
hereunder, except as specifically permitted by the Loan Documents;

(e) the Assignor must not modify the terms and provisions of any Lease and
must not give any consent (including, but not limited to, any consent to any assignment of, or
subletting under, any Lease, except as expressly permitted thereby) or approval, required or
permitted by such terms and provisions or cancel or terminate any Lease, without the Lender’s
prior written consent; provided, however, that the Assignor may cancel or terminate any Lease as
a result of a material default by the tenant thereunder and failure of such tenant to cure the default
within the applicable time periods set forth in the Lease;

[ & 1iuSt ot aClepil a_ Swii 1< > Or convey or
_transfer, or suf} a .AHMHm@n‘EeI;_&xL S er any Lease or
of any interest Teﬁﬁ' 1}! i m 3 or remotely, a
merger of the a Mt‘, I iE' rﬁt ' gn 4 gations of, any
tenant thereund a mmélﬁﬁeﬁi‘faﬂetl’f@‘iﬁ Igfe termination or

der thereof st id jointly.to the Assi d th dey;
sunender there ¢ be Py AL RE S RIRRYY S S

: 1 the Assignor must not alter, modify, or change the terms of any guaranty
of any Lease, or cancel ¢ 1pate any guaranty or do or p be done anything which
would terminate any such guaranty as a matter of |aw;

1 therAssignor must not waive or excuse the obligation to pay rent under any
Lease;

K _ thepAssignor musty at its soléjcost and expense, appear in and defend any
and all actions and proceedings arising undeirelaimg to, or in any manner connected with any

. N . RN Y AN
Lease or the obligations, duties, or 11ab1}z§}§s‘6’f"tﬁc@xfa§ Or or any tenant or guardntor thereunder,
and must pay costs and expensesioyl the Lendore including court costs and reasonable

Y o == I8 o 12

attorneys’ fees, suchaction or progeseing| i w}ﬁc}gthe Lender may 4

[ A\sSignor musf’f‘gi\)/mﬁfaﬁgt;&‘iotice to'the 1 y notice of any

e VEIAY >

default by the I ~Lease received irotitany tenant or ¢ nder;

(k) the Assignor must enforce the observance and performance of each
covenant, term, condition, and agreement contained in each Lease to be observed and performed
by the tenants and guarantors thereunder and must immediately notify the Lender of any material
breach by the tenant or guarantor under any such Lease;

O the Assignor must not permit any of the Leases to become subordinate to
any lien or liens other than liens securing the indebtedness secured hereby or liens for general
real estate taxes not delinquent;

(m)  the Assignor must not execute hereafter any Lease unless there is included
therein a provision providing that the tenant thereunder acknowledges that such Lease has been
assigned pursuant to this Assignment and agrees not to look to the Lender as mortgagee,

-4 -
8059646



mortgagee in p_osseésion or successor in title to the Premises for accountability for any security
deposit required by lessor under such Lease unless such sums have actually been received in cash
by the Lender as security for tenant’s performance under such Lease; and

(n) if any tenant under any Lease is or becomes the subject of any proceeding
under the Federal Bankruptcy Code, as amended from time to time, or any other federal, state, or
. local statute which provides for the possible termination or rejection of the Leases assigned
hereby, the Assignor covenants and agrees that if any such Lease is so terminated or rejected, no
settlement for damages will be made without the prior written consent of the Lender, and any
check in payment of damages for termination or rejection of any such Lease will be made
payable both to the Assignor and the Lender The A881gnor hereby asmgns any such payment to

the Lender and
endorse to the
accordance wit
4.
Section 5) has
more than thirt

and profits ass
occurrence of &

{

DR
NOTOREICIALL

a Tlﬁ%m@ﬁméhheﬁ%thhegp%p@?eyabf
days ai%rﬁl%% '5 lﬁ% (me‘rat eof all

dv
red under tﬁ ssignmen retam use, and enjoy the
Event of Default, the Assignor’s right to collect such rents, i

ler, it will duly
1 be applied in

t (as defined in
but in no event

tg, issues, income,

ame. Upon the
es, income, and

profits will immediately tezminate without further notice thereof to the Assignor. The Lender has
the right to notify the tenants under the | cases of the existence of this Assignment at any time.

S. ENTS OFBEFAULT. An “Evernt of Default” willloceur under this Assignment
upon the occurrence of (a) a breach by the Assignor of any of the covenants, agreements,
representations, warrant; 1 other provisions he: vhich 1s not cured or waived within the
applicable grace or cure period, if any, set forth i the Loan Agreement, or (b) any other Event of
Default described in the Loan Agreemenh’ﬂré;. p&( the Mortgage, or any of the other Loan
Documents. :‘1; ra '

6. S\AND! REMEDIES LPON DEFAUL;*. At any time r following the
occurrence of & '{ Default, the T pnder 2t itslopiion, may exerc e or more of the
following right > without anyze)lcj i&rqf\‘to do so. with 1y waiving such

Event of Defa ther notice or demand on the A t regard to the
adequacy of the security for the obligations secured hereby, without releasing the Assignor or any
guarantor of the Note from any obligation, and with or without bringing any action or proceeding
to foreclose the Mortgage or any other lien or security interest granted by the Loan Documents:

(a) declare the unpaid balance of the principal sum of the Note, together with
all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, immediately due and payable;

(b) enter upon and take possession of the Premises, either in person or by
agent or by a receiver appointed by a court, and have, hold, manage, lease, and operate the same
on such terms and for such period of time as the Lender may deem necessary or proper, with full
power to make from time to time all alterations, renovations, repairs, or replacements thereto or
thereof as may seem proper to the Lender, to make, enforce, modify, and accept the surrender of

-5-
8059646



Leases, to obtain and evict tenants, to fix or modify rents, and to do any other act which the
Lender deems necessary or proper;

(©) either with or without taking possession of the Premises, demand, sue for,
settle, compromise, collect, and give acquittances for all rents, issues, income, and profits of and
from the Premises and pursue all remedies for enforcement of the Leases and all the lessor’s
rights therein and thereunder. This Assignment constitutes an authorization and direction to the
tenants under the Leases to pay all rents and other amounts payable under the Leases to the
Lender, without proof of default hereunder, upon receipt from the Lender of written notice to
thereafter pay all such rents and other amounts to the Lender and to comply with any notice or
demand by the Lender for observance or performance of any of the covenants, terms, conditions,

and agreements contained in the Leases to be observed or performed by the tenants thereunder,
and the Assig ail reasonaoie wat e 1.ev 1 of such rents,
issues, income n FAN G Bte Ree o nant$ under the

Leases to there at W@IF FT@IIt ' le'

msaﬂa@ﬁm&mdfsaeh@g@@? “the Assignor in such
X&

manner and to stch_extent j?éf)l-i i any amoutnt so paid by the
Lender will becorme lmmed¥ %lth interes! thereon until paid
at the Default Rate and will be secured by thls Ass_lgnment.

7. 'PLICATION/OF PROCEEDS. All sims collected and réceived by the Lender out
of the rents, issues, income, and profits of the Premises following the oceurrence of any one or
more Events of Default will be applied in accordance with Indianagiaw and, unless otherwise
specified under Indiana law, in such orcer as the [ender elects in 1ts sole and absolute discretion.

8. MITATION OF THE LENDER’S LIABILITY. The Lender will not be liable for any
loss sustained by the Assignor resulting fr@ﬁﬂ’hq der s failure to let the Premises or from any
other act or omission of the Lender iﬁ ﬁﬁr?a g @peratlng, or maintainiig the Premises -
following the rrence of an Event *,Dmau]t ol Lender will not be pbligated to observe,
perform, or di: r does the LcndPr hereby undertake to obscrve m, or discharge
any covenant, | litiongor agreeriaent contamed m any Lease tot :d or performed
by the lessor th Al wbhgatlonf,mf/‘; m*h\abﬂﬁy of the A “or by reason of
this Assignmer r must and dosifiiehy agree | (using counsel

reasonably satisfactory (¢ the Lender), and hold the Lender harmless from and against any and all
liability, loss or damage which the Lender may incur under any Lease or under or by reason of
this Assignment and of and from any and all claims and demands whatsoever which may be
asserted against the Lender by reason of any alleged obligation or undertaking on its part to
observe or perform any of the covenants, terms, conditions, and agreements contained in any .
Lease; provided, however, in no event will the Assignor be liable for any liability, loss, or
damage which the Lender incurs as a result of the Lender’s gross negligence or willful
misconduct. Should the Lender incur any such liability, loss, or damage under any Lease or
under or by reason of this Assignment, or in the defense of any such claim: or demand, the
amount thereof, including costs, expenses, and reasonable attorneys’ fees, will become
immediately due and payable by the Assignor with interest thereon at the Default Rate and will
be secured by this Assignment. This Assignment will not operate to place responsibility upon

-6-
8059646



the Lender for the care, control, management, or repair of the Premises or for the carrying out of
any of the covenants, terms, conditions, and agreements contained in any Lease, nor will it
operate to make the Lender responsible or liable for.any waste committed upon the Premises by
any tenant, occupant, or other party, or for any dangerous or defective condition of the Premises,
or for any negligence in the management, upkeep, repair, or control of the Premises resulting in
loss or injury or death to any tenant, occupant, licensee, employee, or stranger. Nothing set forth
herein or in the Mortgage, and no exercise by the Lender of any of the rights set forth herein or in
the Mortgage will constitute or be construed as constituting the Lender a “mortgagee in
possession” of the Premises, in the absence of the taking of actual possession of the Premises by
the Lender pursuant to the provisions hereof or of the Mortgage.

A

9. NO WAIVER. Nothi itained in thi signment t done or omitted to
be done by the e rights and powers granted will be deemed
to be a waiver of of 1H&P{éum%cilﬂﬁi§ any of cuments. This
Assignment is d m;r}ggfmx tig rig emedies of the
Lender under t ns an 1011 O s ; Bk cnde exercise any of
its rights and remé ThideDﬂ)cmmemuiismhe'cpr@pwhyimf =nts either prior to,
simultaneously with,or su%%&k@m@ﬁﬁké%gpﬂwg. The [ender may take or

e

release any other security for the performance of tite obligations secured hereby, may release any
party primarily or secondarily liable therefor, and mavy apply any other security held by it for the
satisfaction of the obligations secuied. hereby without prejudice to.amy of its rights and powers
hereunder.

‘ 10. RTHER ASSURANCES. The Assignor must execute or cause to be executed such
additional instruments (ineluding, but not limited to, general or specific assignments of such
Leases as the Lender may designate) and must do ause to be done such further acts, as the

assignment made 10 the Lender by this As%'/ij}a’x.ﬁy@’

= N

Lender may request, in order to permit the Lendler to perfect, protect, preserve, and maintain the
R

11. 11y DEPOSITS. §§ e Assignoﬁ,i‘;%knowledges that the Lender has not
received for it scount any. secuigtyr, depositerd oyany tenant pursu he terms of the
‘Leases and that r.assumes no r%ﬁéQSibiljpy"b;;‘ﬁability 10T ansy > deposited.

X Mo
12. If ATy PTOVISIOT Of-tHS ASSiguyt o be invalid by

reason of the operauon O1i iaw, OI Dy I€ason ol e Mmierprétaiion piacea thereon by any
administrative agency or any court, the Lender and the Assignor will negotiate an equitable
adjustment in the provisions of the same in order to effect, to the maximum extent permitted by
law, the purpose of this Assignment and the validity and enforceability of the remaining
provisions, or portions or. applications thereof, will not be affected thereby and will remain in full
force and effect. ' '

13.  SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Assignment is binding upon the Assignor and
its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, and the rights, powers, and remedies of the
Lender under this Assignment inure to the benefit of the Lender and its successors and assigns.

8059646



14. WRITTEN MODIFICATIONS. This Assignment will not be amended, modified, or
supplemented without the written agreement of the Assignor and the Lender at the time of such
amendment, modification, or supplement.

15. DURATION. This Assignment will become null and void at such time as the
Assignor has paid the principal sum of the Note, together with all interest thereon, and has fully
paid and performed all of the other obligations secured hereby and by the other Loan Documents,
and by its acceptance thereof, the Lender agrees, at such time, to execute and deliver to the
Assignor an instrument in recordable form, wherein the Lender acknowledges the termination of
its rights héreunder or assigns suich rights, without recourse, to the Assignor’s designee.

16. GovirNING T.Aaw.  THIS ASSIGNMENT IS. AND WILL BE GOVERNED BY,
CONSTRUED, ¢ lxw IN ACCORDANCEeW I TT3 , LAWS OF THE
STATE OF IL HOUA A ES; PROVIDED,

HOWEVER, TH VASI 'S OF ANOTHER
JURISDICTION N m:gl (Q:F ﬂm& _ CTION, OR THE
EFFECT OF PE ’Ehi)g Mﬁmm% W‘tyllﬂif 3§TS IN ANY OF THE
PREMISES, (II) PHE LIEN, ENGUMB Mt%ﬂl}{%’[@g{;ﬁé§ﬂHE PROPERTY GRANTED OR

CONVEYED BY| THIS ASSIGNMENT OR THE ENFO MENT THEREOF, OR (III) THE. AVAILABILITY
OF AND PROCEDURES RELATING TO ANY REMEDY HEREUNDER OR RELATED TO THIS
ASSIGNMENT ARE REQUIRED TO BE GOVERNED BY SUCH OTHER JURISDICTION’S LAWS, THOSE
OTHER LAWS WILL BE DEEMED TO GOVERN AND CONTR(

17. .NOTICES. JAll notices, démands, requests, and othericorrespondence which are
required or permitted fo'be given hereunder will ba deemed sufficiently given when delivered or
mailed in the manner ain the addresscs of the A or and the Lender, as the case may be, as

specified in the Mortgage.

18. NMAIVER OF TRIAL L ASSIGNOR AND THE LENDER (BY
ACCEPTANCE EOT), HAVING BE "‘,EBY COUNSEL, Cl IOWINGLY AND
VOLUNTARILY .S 'Y RIGHT T@ A TRIAL-BY UgY IN ANY ACTIO ROCEEDING TO
ENFORCE ORL Y GHTS (A) @DE&E%{/ASS)GNMENT OR A iD AGREEMENT

. . A p
OR UNDER AT ! INSTRUNW MENT, O DELIVERED OR
WHICH MAY 1 I DELIVERED IN CONNECTIOR SSIGNMENT OR

(B) ARISING FROM ANY BANKING RELATIONSHIP EXISTING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
ASSIGNMENT, AND AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING WILL BE TRIED BEFORE A
COURT AND NOT BEFORE A JURY. THE ASSIGNOR AGREES THAT IT WILL NOT ASSERT ANY
CLAIM AGAINST THE LENDER OR ANY OTHER PERSON INDEMNIFIED UNDER THIS ASSIGNMENT'
ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY FOR SPECIAL, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR
PUNITIVE DAMAGES.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank—Signature Page Follows]

8059646



.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment of -
Rents and Leases of the day and year first-above written.

Dora, LLC, an Ilinois limited liability

company // Z

v I(o/ erA D’Orazio, Jr

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
)

COUNTY OF COOK

The undérsig
HEREBY CER!
liability comp
subscribed to
and acknowlec
voluntary act 2
purposes therein s

Stats aforesaid, DOES
an Illinois limited
whose name 1is
this day in person
er own free and
for the uses and |

GIVEN

[SEAL] "G
§

NOTARY PUBLIC -
}; MY COMMISSION E

PO O W O S R P

SIGNATURE PAGE
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

(MUNSTER, INDIANA) .
8059646



THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY,
AND AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Michael D. Burstein

MUCH SHELIST

191 North Wacker Drive
Suite 1800

Chicago, lllinois 60606.1615

I affirm, under the penalties for gnable care to redact each Social

Security Number in/this dogtime

Wcolaf

A

z, I{ND. ; A

Lrapp gt

8059646



EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

PARCEL 2, IN LOT 2 IN MIDWEST CENTRAL BUSINESS PARK UNIT 4, REPLAT, AS
PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 94, PAGE 33, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. ‘

PROPERTY ADDRESS OF PREMISES:

490 45" Street
Munster, [ndia

KEY NUMBER

18-28-6

PARCEL NUMEER

45-06-2

8059646



